1281,40

AP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 0CT 2009

10-15-2009

12/450737 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop:

and Trademark Office 103577194 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
	MRD 10-9-09	Attorney Docket No. 143033				
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
	Christopher KEMP Stephen M. ANGOOD  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	RENISHAW PLC NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE, GLOUCESTERSHIRE, GL12 8JR, UNITED KINGDOM				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: ALL: May 21, 2009					
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No						
	C. Title of Application: A ROTATION DETECTION	KIT				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00				
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 222758)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
		10/14/2009 MJAMA1 00000035 12450737				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	Date: October 9, 2009				
	Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

**PATENT REEL: 023378 FRAME: 0041** 

		-	ASSIGNMENAP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 09 0	CT 2009	
		(1)	Charleteshes V		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Stephen M Angood (6) 12/4507		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)		
		(4)	(8)		
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consthet of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trate		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		RENISHAW pic		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE, GLOUCESTERSHIRE, GL12 8JR, UNITED KINGDOM		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	A Rotation Detection Kit (PCT/GB2008	/001269	
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 143033				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of	<b>511 C</b> 1			
` ,	Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 9, 2009		
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr identifi	tions and patents as the A  2) Each undersigned application or continuation or dignee in every way possil  3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Intern  4) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Intern  5) Each undersigned agor at the United States resught to convey the entire interest that this assignment is  6) Each undersigned here.	Assignee may grees to exect or division the length of the in obtain grees to executational Congrees to perfunited State uthorizes and the length of the leng	tute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared nereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to c ing evidence and going forward with such interference.  The papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The papers are documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	concerning coperate with ction with cissue or and all Letters ants that he has clict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, ex	ecuted by t	ne undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	21st MAY 2	800	Inventor Signature S. M. Coot	_ (SEAL)	
Date	718+ May 2	<u>2008</u>	Inventor Signature Chrotyl Kongo	_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
	This assignment should then it should be signed	preferably before at lea	be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside st two witnesses who also sign here:	the U.S.A. If	
Date	2184 May	2002	Witness Alleway		
Date	CI- MAY	2008	Witness (M Next		
Date Date			Witness	_	
DALE			Witness		

**RECORDED: 10/09/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023378 FRAME: 0042